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Nutrien Livestock	 1400 CATTLE

Store Cattle Sale – 
Boyanup
Wednesday September 6, 2023   |  Commencing at 9am  |  Boyanup Saleyards

1400 CATTLE

www.NutrienAgSolutions.com.au

Included in the yarding are the following:

VENDOR	 NO.	 DESCRIPTION	
Beef steers
MB Gardiner	 6	 Angus steers	 18mo
Kau & Son	 2	 Angus steers	 16-18mo
Highland Valley Homestead	 1	 Murray Grey steer	 16-17mo
SM & CL Jenkins	 17	 Angus steers	 16mo
Stockdale Farms	 13	 Simmental cross steers	 16mo
DI Graham	 5	 Murray Grey steers	 16mo
GJ & DM Battle	 10	 Murray Grey cross steers	 14-16mo
Silverlands Stud Farm	 20	 Angus steers	 14-16mo
MK & RE Barnes	 15	 Angus steers	 14-16mo
D Manning F/T	 12	 Angus cross steers	 14-15mo
DE & CP Payne	 8	 Simmental cross steers	 14mo
RJ Logie	 10	 Angus steers	 14mo
AD & H Jenkins	 90	 Angus steers 	 12-14mo
MC & MI Coffey	 4	 Murray Grey steers	 12-14mo
D & J Morris	 20	 Angus steers	 12-13mo
Bickley Trust	 8	 Murray Grey steers	 12-13mo
DF & J Riegert 	 7	 Chargrey steers	 12mo
Williams River Produce	 50	 Angus cross steers	 12mo
DA & HM Phelps	 7	 Murray Grey cross steers	 12mo
LG Ockwell	 15 	 Angus steers	 10-12mo
BJ & CF Prowse	 15	 Angus cross steers	 10-12mo
C & L Italiano	 4	 Angus steers	 8-10mo
A Fiorenza	 5	 Angus steers	 8mo
P Smith	 7	 Angus cross steers	 8mo
Miandetta Grazing	 4	 Angus steers	 7mo
Heifers
GJ & DM Battle	 4	 Murray Grey cross heifers	 24mo
S & WL Chisari	 4	 Charolais cross heifers	 20-22mo
Eze Cattle Co	 1	 Angus cross heifer	 19mo
KM, EJ & LK MacDonald	 13	 Angus cross heifers	 16-20mo
Highland Valley Homestead	 10	 Murray Grey heifers	 16-17mo
SM & CL Jenkins	 7	 Angus heifers	 16mo
Stockdale Farms	 13	 Simmental cross heifers	 16mo
DI Graham	 30	 Murray Grey heifers	 16mo
Silverlands Stud Farm	 20	 Angus heifers	 14-16mo
The Darke Family Trust	 10	 Angus heifers	 14-16mo
IL & J Trigwell	 30	 Angus heifers	 14-16mo
D Manning F/T	 25	 Angus cross heifers	 14-15mo
DE & CP Payne	 12	 Simmental cross heifers	 14mo
Kau & Son	 7	 Angus heifers	 12-18mo
MC & MI Coffey	 16	 Murray Grey heifers	 12-14mo
AD & H Jenkins	 34	 Angus heifers	 12-14mo
T & F Logrande	 9	 Angus heifers	 12-14mo

VENDOR	 NO.	 DESCRIPTION	
Beef heifers (cont) 
Bickley Trust	 6	 Murray Grey heifers	 12-13mo
DF & J Riegert 	 2	 Chargrey heifers	 12mo
DA & HM Phelps	 7	 Murray Grey cross heifers	 12mo
Timbarra Trading Trust	 24	 Murray Grey heifers	 12mo
LG Ockwell	 11 	 Angus heifers	 10-12mo
BJ & CF Prowse	 15	 Angus cross heifers	 10-12mo
P Smith	 7	 Angus cross heifers	 8mo
Miandetta Grazing	 2	 Angus heifers	 7mo
First cross steers
DE & CP Payne	 3	 Murray Grey-Friesian steers	 18mo
KJ & SM Gardiner	 6	 Angus-Friesian steers	 17-18mo
PG & BP Italiano	 6	 Angus-Friesian steers	 14-16mo
First cross heifers
Consero P/L	 4	 Angus-Friesian heifers	 6-9mo
Friesian steers
JL Bovell & BK Clarke	 12	 Friesian steers	 22mo
Laureldene Farms	 35	 Friesian steers	 20-22mo
Riverton Farms 	 8	 Friesian steers	 18-20mo
GA & LE Jenkins	 20	 Friesian steers	 18mo
DE & CP Payne	 5	 Friesian steers	 18mo
KJ & SM Gardiner	 24	 Friesian steers	 17-18mo
Lastol P/L	 30	 Friesian steers	 16-18mo
Laureldene Farms	 35	 Friesian steers	 16-17mo
S & M Vinci	 7	 Friesian steers	 16mo
Eze Cattle Co	 17	 Jersey-Friesian steers	 15mo
L McKay	 7	 Illawarra steers	 14-16mo
PG & BP Italiano	 12	 Friesian steers	 14-16mo
WS Partridge & Son	 40	 Friesian steers	 14-16mo
AJ & NL Stanford	 16	 Friesian steers	 8-10mo
C & L Italiano	 12	 Friesian steers	 8-10mo
Stenelees Pastoral Co	 40	 Friesian steers	 8mo
AC & CA Jenkins F/T	 50	 Friesian steers	 8mo
NL & E Haddon	 100	 Friesian steers	 7-10mo
JLT Investments	 40	 Friesian steers	 7mo
Consero P/L	 9	 Friesian steers	 6-9mo
Mahaffey F/T	 20	 Friesian steers	 6-8mo
Gundagai Dairy	 65	 Friesian steers	 5-6mo
Heifer and calf
GJ & DM Battle	 1 	 Angus heifer, 24mo, 1st calver with 
		  3mo 	 Murray Grey cross calf at foot,
		  not rejoined

Vendors and carriers please note that cattle are to be delivered to the yards between 1pm and 5pm Tuesday

Enquiries contact your local livestock agent Chris Dunlop 0486 043 827 Saleyard Co-ordinator or 
Mark McKay 0477 406 481 South West Livestock Manager 

The sale will be AuctionsPlus (sequential) interfaced  Nominations to your local Nutrien Ag Solutions representative.

We have 91 livestock agents across WA and 
instant access to hundreds more across Australia. 
It’s why we’re the best by a country mile.


